

PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS: Harsha Behavioral Center is a leading mental health provider offering freestanding acute care serves to the citizens of the Wabash Valley and beyond in mental health and addiction; and
- WHEREAS: since opening 15 years ago, Harsha Behavioral Center has continued to explore additional avenues of support for patients to meet their every need including outpatient services, applied behavioral analysis (ABA therapy) through the Harsha Autism Center, expansions in Sullivan County, and more; and
- WHEREAS: Harsha Behavioral Center hosts regional conversations around mental health with state leaders to continue advocating for resources, funding and services to best support community members; and
- WHEREAS: Harsha Behavioral Center continues to change the landscape and eliminate the stigma of mental health; and
- WHEREAS: the City of Terre Haute is grateful to have a strong partner and extension to our community.

NOW, THEREFORE: I, Duke A Bennett, Mayor of the City of Terre Haute, do hereby proclaim August 18, 2023, as

HARSHA BEHAVIORAL CENTER DAY

and wish them many more successes in the future.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Terre Haute to be affixed this 18^{8h} day of August, 2023.

Dele A Hennett, Mayor

